

# **EpoxyStyle ESD™**

## **Limited Warranty**

**StaticStop** warrants that for a period of one year from the date of purchase that our EpoxyStyle ESD will be free of defects in material. StaticStop expressly warrants that for a period of 3 years after the date of install that our EpoxyStyle ESD when properly installed and maintained will meet its published electrical specs under normal foot traffic and until mechanically removed or worn away.

### **Warranty Exclusions**

THE FOREGOING EXPRESS WARRANTY IS MADE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER PRODUCT WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WHICH ARE SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMED. The express warranty will not apply to defects or damage due to accidents, neglect, misuse, alterations, operator error, or failure to properly maintain, clean or repair products.

### **Limit of Liability**

In no event will StaticStop or any seller be responsible or liable for any injury, loss or damage, direct or consequential, arising out of the use of or the inability to use the product. Before using, users shall determine the suitability of the product for their intended use, and users assume all risk and liability whatsoever in connection therewith.

#### **OUT OF WARRANTY REPAIRS**

Field repair or unauthorized tampering of EpoxyStyle ESD is not recommended and will nullify any and all warranties provided by StaticStop. All StaticStop items to be repaired must be returned to the location referenced by StaticStop. StaticStop will quote repair cost upon receipt and inspection of product. Repaired product will include a 90 day warranty.